GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
DEPARTMENT OF TAXES

CICULAR
Imphal, the 30™ Aug., 2011.

No.Tax/4(18)/IMP/2011: In pursuance of this Department’s Notification of even No. dated 21/07/2011 on notifying to
all theregistered dealer sunder the Manipur Value Added Tax Act, 2004, who have not submitted Return of Turnover
for thelast two financial yearsor morewereinstructed toreport to their concerned Zonal officerswithin 30 daystime
from the date of above Notification. Thelist of the defaulting registered dealersis hereby given below in Zone wise.

(R. K. Khurkishor Singh)
Nodal Officer (VAT Computerization)



LIST OF DEALERSTO BE CANCELLED IN RESPECT OF ZONE-I 11

Sl. No. Firm’s Name TIN
1. M/SJ.K Sted 14310018158
2. M/S Sahu Motors 14310025131
3. M/S Automobiles Centre 14310042107
4. M/S Manipur Sanitation 14310035134
5. M/S Das Phar macy 14310055140
6. M/SA.l.SPaper Mart 14310058170
7. M/S Sethi Automobiles 14310060190
8. M/S City Phar macy 14310071106
9. M/SManish Trading & Co. 14310063123
10. M/S Barjatya Enter prises 14310068173
11 M/SK.J.Enterprises 14310008155
12. M/SA.B.C Enterprises 14310093132
13. M/S Pankaj Phar macy 14310094142
14. M/SBinod Enterprise 14310096162
15. M/SManipur TradersDistribution 14310079186
16. M/S City Homeo Centre 14310111118
17. M/SThoi Thoi Phar macy 14310104145
18. M/SL.P.Trade Agency 14310103135
19. M/S Shar ma Auto Industries 14310134154
20. M/S Singh Enterprises 14310156180
21. M/S Service Forever 14310219131
22. M/SManipur Trading Agency 14310224181
23. M/S Smart Medicos 14310199125
25. M/SV.R.Enterprises 14310226104
26. M/S Two Friends Senapati Tyres 14310115158
27. M/SR.K. Romesh Singh 14310213168
28. M/S Ngangoi Enterprises 14310222161
29. M/S Mohur Telecom 14310207108
30. M/S Th.Surchand 14310211148
3L M/S Yumnam Drug House 14310201145
32. M/S Dollar Enterprises 14310209128
33 M/S MarsEnterprises 14310244187
34. M/SD-Pharma & Distributors 14310236107
35. M/SVia 41310240147
(Md. 1dauddin)

Asst. Commissioner of Taxes
Zone-l 11



List of Firmsto be cancelled for Zone IV

SI.No. TIN Name of the Dealer in Zone- IV PAN NO. Date

1 14410009192 M/S City Medical Stores AUHPS2007C 22/08/2005
2 14410020108 M/S Sahil Enterprises AVJIPS4126K 24/08/2005
3 14410023138 M/S Sonu Provision Store ACQPJ4927P 24/08/2005
4 14410042134 M/SSKY ENTERPRISES BAVPS0255F 8/9/2005

5 14410034151 M/SJ.J. AUTOMOBILE 7/9/2005

6 14410036171 M/SMAHINDER HARDWARES ACFD3791A 7/9/2005

7 14410030111 M/SBharati Sales& Marketing Enterprises ABPPC5262J 7/9/2005

8 14410039104 M/SSHARMA HARDWARE STORE 8/9/2005

9 14410038191 M/SDEEP ELECTRONICS ABDPV6139K 7/9/2005

10 14410040114 M/SROSHINI PHARMACY BBNPS 3957H 8/9/2005

11 14410037181 M/S SUDHEER IRON STORE 7/9/2005

12 14410045164 M/SINTERNATIONAL DRUG DISTRIBUTOR 15/09/2005
13 14410079116 M/SMANHAR AUTO AGENCY ABWPA 7618M 13/10/2005
14 14410049107 M/SR.P. TRADING AWXPS 2148C 15/09/2005
15 14410050117 M/SKULJIT SALESCOMPANY AABFK7169B 15/09/2005
16 14410043144 M/SMANIPUR TYRE WORKS 15/09/2005
17 14410057187 M/S SRI SAl PHARMA AGENCY AHKPS7738N 21/09/2005
18 14410008182 M/S Subha Medical Store ABZPLO0737F 19/08/2005
19 14410018185 M/SManipur Sanitary Mart 23/08/2005
20 14410080126 M/SP.DAS & CO. ACFPD3781Q 25/10/2005
21 14410081136 M/SBANSAL PROVISION STORE ABEPV1354K 28/10/2005
22 14410082146 M/SMADAN AUTO SPARES. 28/10/2005
23 14410085176 M/SJ.D. ENTERPRISES AESPA8716R 7/11/2005
24 14410089119 M/SUNIVERSAL PHARMACY 29/11/2005
25 14410088109 M/SNATIONAL AGENCIES 29/11/2005
26 14410106192 M/SJANTA RADIO SALES & SERVICE AABJJ2850N 13/09/2005
27 14410094169 M/S SRIJAN ENTERPRISE 20/12/2005
28 14410096189 M/SGRACY DRUGS STORE 21/12/2005
29 14410101142 M/SKANGLA VIEW PHARMACY 25/01/2006
30 14410114175 M/SD.K. ENTERPRISES 25/03/2006
31 14410115185 M/STOOLSCENTRE 19/04/2006
32 14410120138 M/STOMBI MOTORS ACUPL4571A 8/5/2006

33 14410125188 M/SSHARMA DRUGSAGENCY 22/05/2006
34 14410067190 M/SMANIPUR MARBLE HOUSE 29/09/2005
35 14410070123 M/S SPR MEDICAL AGENCY AIMPM/7774/N 1/10/2005
36 14410074163 M/SNOVA TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED AAACN9195] 5/10/2005
37 14410078106 M/SROHIT AGENCIES 13/10/2005
38 14410153177 M/SGEETA BAKERY. 30/05/2007
39 14410135191 M/SLUXMI AGENCY ABUPH7713G 17/10/2006
40 14410137114 M/SRATAN PROVISION STORE ABTPAB8357L 11/12/2006
41 14410141154 M/SDOLPHIN DRUG DISTRIBUTORSAND AEIPD 7432D 9/2/2007

WHOLESALES

42 14410147117 M/SH.J. ENTERPRISES BBPPD1914Q 9/4/2007

43 14410148127 M/S SHREE DURGA TRADING ACSPJ7950J 17/04/2007
44 14410129131 M/SAUTO TRADERS 15/07/2006
45 14410131151 M/SUMANANDA SALESCO. 20/07/2006
46 14410124178 M/SUTTAM TYRE CENTRE ABZPAO0342F 19/05/2006
47 14410130141 M/SASHIMA STOVE REPAIRING SHOP 20/07/2006
48 14410154187 M/SBARUN STORE 8/6/2007

49 14410156110 M/SM.N. LINK WELL SYSTEM 14/06/2007
50 14410158130 M/SA.HEMANTA SHARMA 22/06/2007
51 14410161160 M/S SANJOY CHETRI 4712007

52 14410143174 M/SJASCO 12/3/2007
53 14410190159 M/SEASTERN MARKETING AGENCIES 9/10/2007
54 14410192179 M/SSTAR MEDICINE CENTRE 11/10/2007




55 14410200162 M/S SWAGAT AGENCY 2/11/2007
56 14410202182 M/SSUNNY ELECTRICAL'S AHYPS5965K 3/11/2007
57 14410014145 M/S SONIA AUTOMOBILES ACAPJ9972C 23/08/2005
58 14410215118 M/SROBINA PHARMACY AWBPS4038 D 3/12/2007
59 14410182176 M/SMANI AGENCIES 26/09/2007
60 14410219158 M/SR T MEDICAL HALL BAUP$4143R 10/1/2008
61 14410269173 M/SNATIONAL SUPPLY AGENCY AURPS3052P 6/10/2008
62 14410248157 M/SARUN MULTI AGENCY 17/05/2008
63 14410250177 M/SINTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATION ABCPN3394D 3/6/2008
CENTRE

64 14410258160 M/SAUM... thedesign store AHJPR 8699A 9/7/2008

65 14410240174 M/SUNITED TRADING 19/04/2008
66 14410265133 M/SK B ENTERPRISES BFZPS4626B 24/09/2008
67 14410270183 M/SDEEP ENTERPRISES AM PPR5136F 23/10/2008
68 14410272106 M/SD N A TRADERS AQUPM7013K 25/10/2008
69 14410274126 M/SMurarilal Sharma 6/11/2008
70 14410261190 M/SS. B. ENTERPRISES BAJPS7004N 14/08/2008
71 14410275136 M/SNILA PHARMA ADAPY9278P 12/1/2009
72 14410277156 M/SMANIPUR MOBILE CENTRE CDIPS1036F 14/01/2009
73 14410281196 M/S SUDHEER IRON STEEL ASSPS 6976M 25/02/2009
74 14410288169 M/SSIDHARTH MOTOR ARJPP2943B 30/04/2009
75 14410290189 M/SSR TRADERS AGTPB 2603D 7/5/2009

76 14410297162 M/SSAYANI MOTORS BAQPK 0507B 20/07/2009
77 14410299182 M/SNEW TECH COMPUTER AV SPS 3666D 28/07/2009
78 14410307165 M/SN R SMEDICOS 29/09/2009
79 14410303125 M/SRISON" SENTERPRISES AWRPS9828B 25/08/2009
80 14410283119 M/SSUN DIRECT TV PRIVATE LIMITED AEDPD7340D 21/03/2009
81 14410295142 M/SMARKET TRENDS AKWPS8356F 13/07/2009
82 14410285139 M/SL M MEDICAL STORE CAZPS 0987H 2/4/2009

83 14410305145 M/SLAKSHMI HI TECH AADFL 3544M 27/08/2009
84 14410311108 M/SKIPSAGRO FARM AYOPK9653K 10/11/2009
85 14410144184 M/SSL. SHARMA & SONS AHVPS8821R 12/3/2007
86 14410110135 M/SUPKAR AUTOMOBILES 25/02/2006
87 14410117108 M/SJAISWAL ELECTRONICS 28/04/2006
88 14410317168 M/S Bharti Trading Co. AZWPP3409K 5/5/2010




LIST OF DEALERSLIABLE TO BE CANCELLED IN RESPECT OF ZONE - VII

Sl. No. | 1. Name Of Firm TIN NUMBER CST NUMBER
2. Address Of The Firm

1 M/S Capital Enterprises 14710040195 CST/M/-8065
Lilong Bazar

2. M/S Siroy Medicare 14710206109 14710207220
Kakching Bazar

3. M/S Nimai Enterprises 14710215102 14710216213
Wabagai L amkhai Bazar

4. M/S Siroi Communications 14710170137 NA
Thoubal Keithel

5. M/S S.B. Enterprises 14710126182 M-8843
Kakching Bazar

6. M/SK.K. Agency 14710240158 14710241269
Yairipok Laimaning

7. M/SK.G. & Sons 14710060104 NA
Kakching khunyai Leikai

8. M/S Sanjit Enterprises 14710049188 M-8601
Thoubal Wangmataba

9. M/SB.R. & Bros 14710045148 14710046259
Uchiwa Awang L ekai

10. M/S Zunap Phar maceuticals 14710204186 14710205200
Kakching Bazar

11. M/SModern Veterinary House 14710129115 M-8227
M.G. Avenue, Imphal East

12. M/SHannumann Homeo Clinic & 14710071117 M-8542
Phar macy
Thoubal Haokha

13. M/S Star Agency 14710242178 14710243289
Yairipok Laimanai, | mphal East

14. M/SVinay Commercial Centre 14710125172 M-8752
Kakching Bazar

15. M/S Sharat Enterprises 14710160134 14710161245

Wapokpi Sugnu




LIST OF DEALERSWHO ARE NOT SUBMITTED RETURNS OF TURNOVER FOR LAST 2(TWO) YEARS
AND LIABLE TO BE CANCELLED.

SH Name of Firms Name of Date of TIN CST
No. Proprietors registered
1. M/S Eastern Mocial Store, Nandakishor 3/4/2006 14710080110 163
Moreh Singh
2. M/SB.T. Agency, Moreh L. Keina Devi 3/4/2006 14710074147 14710075258
3. M/S Jasleen Ent., Moreh Jasgpal Singh 28/4/2006 1471010236 31
4. M/SUjeth Traders, Moreh Uttam kaur 28/4/2006 14710103146 259
5. M/S Myanmar Medical Store, | Yengkhomang 28/4/2006 14710104156 278
Moreh Touthang
6. M/S Yumnam Exim., Moreh Y. Dilipkumar 13/7/2006 1471022142 269
Singh
7. M/SWatham TradersMoreh | Y. Nabachandra 13/7/2006 1471012152 270
Singh
8. M/S New Diamond, Moreh Jaswant Singh 13/7/2006 14710124162 X
9. O.R. Singh Agenies, Moreh O. Ranjit Singh 14/11/2006 14710142148 14710141239
10. M/SVermaVariety Store, Bishwanath 14/11/2006 14710136185 14710135276
Moreh Verma
11. M/S Manipur Furniture, V. Ramchandran | 15/5/2008 14011331112 14011332223
Moreh
12. M/ST.J. Trading, Moreh T. John Singh 7/12/2007 14011016163 X
13. M/SKay bee Ent., Moreh K. Bhavananda 9/2/2009 14710267137 14710268248




LIST OF REGD. DEALERSWHO ARE LIABLE TO BE CANCELLED IN RESPECT OF ZONE - VIII

1. Name Of Firm
2. Address Of TheFirm
3. Name Of The Proprietor

TIN NUMBER

CST NUMBER

W.E.F
/Remarks

M/SR.K. Agency
Khurai Chigangbam Leikai
R.K. Gourakumar Singh

14810402156

14810403267

28/08/2008

M/S Shyamjai & Sons
Nongpok Ingkhol Pureiromba L eikai
L. Shyamjai Singh

14810415189

Not Applicable

19/09/2008

M/SFirst Choice Enterprises
Stadium Road, |mphal East
Gaikhangkhon Thaimei

14810201183

14810202294

11/04/2007

M/S Ningthoucha Agency
Khurai Chingangbam L eikai
R.K Gourakumar Singh

14810342138

14810343249

05/05/2008

M/S S. Pee Associates
Wangkhei Keithel Assangbi
H. Pahari Singh

14810360124

14810361235

04/06/2008

M/SLeima Medical Store
Porompat, Imphal East
Kh. Umakanta Singh

14810350121

14810351232

14/05/2008

M/SOriental Food & Allied Industries
New Checkon, Purnima Rajabari
W. Yaima Singh

14810366184

14810367295

26/05/2088

Shar ma Associates
New Checkon, Imphal East
Pebam Noren Singh

14810233115

14810234226

7/7/2006

M/SP.C. Medical Agency
Chingmeirong (West) Nepali Basti
Rita Basnett

14810153188

14810154202

5/9/2006

10.

M/S Eastern Enterprises
Khurai Thongam L eikai
Ch. Romen Khuman

14810332135

14810333246

17/4/2008

11

M/S Sona Agency
Khurai Saroj Leikai, Lamlong Bazaar
W. Sanjit Singh

14810135105

14810136216

7/7/2006

12.

M/S. S. R. Agencies
Nagar am, Svhc, Imhal East
Stilwell Rumthau

14810239175

14810240286

28/7/2007

13.

M/S Bidya M ulti Agency
Khurai Sgjor Leikai, Imphal East
(L) Ongbi Bidyapati Devi

14810209166

14810210277

8/12/2006

14.

M/ST.R. Enterprises

Laipham Khunou Mayai L eikai, | mphal
East

Th. Rajendro Singh

14810194113

Not Applicable

15.

M/S Unit Sports Centre
Wangkhei Thokpam Leikai, Imphal East
W. Ibomcha Singh

14810323142

Not Applicable

19/4/2008

16.

M/S Surya Enterprises
Tangkhul Avenue, Dingku Road, | mphal

Zimik Ayai

14810075184

14810076295

30/1/2006




1. Name Of Firm
2. Address Of TheFirm
3. Name Of The Proprietor

TIN NUMBER

CST NUMBER

W.E.F
/Remarks

17.

M/S. Global Engineering Machineries &
Equips

Naga River Colony, Imphal East

John Ramei

E-993

CST/M-8874

4/6/2005

18.

M/SBiren Carpentary Works
Khurai Konsam Leikai, Imphal East
L. Biren Singh

LST/M0439

6/8/1996

19.

M/S. Yangkholam Singson
Zomi Villa, North Aoc Imphal East
Y angkholam Songson

14810328192

14810329206

20/4/2008

20.

M/S Thumra Network
Mantripukhri, Imphal East
Rinsiso Thumra

14810392153

14810393264

21/8/2008

21.

M/S. Longiam Traders
Kharason, Imphal East-li
L.Ingo Singh

14810394173

14810395284

22/8/2008

22.

M/SL.Kuber Singh
Khuri Konsam Leikai Imphal East
A. Sunil Khuman

14810382150

14810383261

28/7/2008

23.

M/S. Khuman Iron & Stedl Industry
Khurai Lamlong Bazar, |mphal East
A. Sunil Khuman

14810026179

Not Applicable

3/10/2005

24,

M/SMohan & Sons Enterprises
Mantripukhri, Mercy Lae
W. Surgj Singh

14810184110

14810185221

17/11/2006

25.

M/SK.G. Enterprises
Dewlaland, | mphal
K (Ongbi) Bijentibala Devi

Not Applicable

LST/M/E-649

8/2/2001

26.

M/SN. Shyamsunder Singh
Kongpal Kongkham Leikai, Imphal East
N. Shyamsunder Singh

14810420142

14810421253

24/9/2008

27.

M/S Royal Medicos
Konung Mamang Imphal East
H. Sanatomba Singh

14810037192

14810038206

13/10/2005

28.

M/SM. Praphullo Singh
Khurai Ahongei Leikai, |mphal East
M. Praphullo

14810267164

14810266255

27/9/2007

29.

M/S Matrix Agency

Khogman Mangjil

Bheigyabati L eikai, Imphal East
Sh. Rupen Singh

14810107116

14810108227

25/4/2006

30.

M/SKabita Enterprises
Wangkhei Konsam Leikai, Imphal East
Th. Noren Singh

14810430145

14810431256

15/11/2008

31

M/SHaji Samsuruddin & Son
Khetri Makha Leikai, Imphal East
Md. Fakaruddin

14810127122

LST/M/E-328

3/6/2006

32.

M/S Jai Kali Traders
Tellipati, Imphal East
Santosh Prasad Sahu

14810290103

14810291214

11/12/2007




1. Name Of Firm
2. AddressOf TheFirm
3. Name Of The Proprietor

TIN NUMBER

CST NUMBER

W.E.F
/Remarks

M/S Smart Click
Place Gate, New Checkon Road, Imphal, East
N. Reagan Bima

14810425192

14810425626

18/08/2008

M/S Tondon Timber
Brahmapur, Thangapat Mapal, mphal East
H. Tondon Sharma

14810357191

14810358205

28/5/2008

35.

M/SB & M Biotec

Place Compound, Konung Mamang M arket,
Imphal East

A. (O) Nonibala Devi

14810261104

14810262215

17/9/2007

36.

M/S Laitonjam Brother & Sons
Khurai Konsom Leikai, Imphal East
Laitonjam Rupachandra

14810272117

Not Applicable

18/8/2007

37.

M/SWaiiso
Kontha Khabam Makha L eikai, Imphal East
Iso Waikhom

14810344158

14810342569

14/5/2008

M/S Three Star Agency
Khurai Chingangbam Leikai, Imphal East
Sapam Her gjit Singh

14810349111

14810348202

24/5/2008

39.

M/S Assn. For Extensive Growers|nnovative
Service Secretary, Aegis

Matai, L uwangshangbam, Imphal East
Ningthoujam Bomi Singh

14810235135

14810236246

20/7/2007

M/SNg. Enterprises
Langdum Mamang Leikai, Imphal East
Ibemcha Longjam

14810416102

14810417213

2419/2008

4]1.

M/S Star Agency House
New Checkon, Imphal East
M ohammed Abdus Sukur

14810391143

Not Applicable

7/8/2008

42.

M/S AromaHealth Care
Place Compound, Opp. Boat, | mphal
M. Dhanabir Singh

14810373157

14810374268

16/6/2008

M/SS.B.R. Enterprises
Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal
L ourembam Shyam

14810102163

LST/M/E-982

23/03/2006

M/S Elvee Enterprises
New Lambulane, Imphal East
Minlian Vaiphei

14810215129

Not Applicable

16/5/2007

45.

M/SN. S. Pharmacy
Porompat Opp. Jn Hospital Imphal East
N. Shamungou Singh

14810376187

Not Applicable

3/7/2008

46.

M/S Sun Offset Printers
Dingku Road, Khuman Lampak, | mphal East
K. Mawungo Zimik

14810175117

14810176228

1411/2006

47.

M/S Imphal East Dist. Supp, Marketing &
Consumers Coop So

New Checkon Bazar, Imphal East

Th. Dhananjoy Singh

14810009106

14810226243

23/8/2005

M/S Advance Offset Printer
Thongju Pheijaleitog
Mr. Warjit Koijam

14810133182

14810134293

30/6/2006




LIST OF DEALERSWHO HAVE NOT TARNISHED RETURN FOR THE LAST 2 YEARS Zone—-1X

SL. 1. Name Of Firm TIN CsT

NO. | 2. AddressOf TheFirm

1 M/S Konicacycle LST/M/184 CST/M/2860
CC Pur

2. M/S Senvon Drug House 14910017116 2683
CC Pur

3. M/S Singh & Sons 14910040253 14910040253
CC Pur

4. M/S Benzer 14910008123 2787
T.D. Road CC Pur

5. M/S Jaiswal Trading 14910024172 14910041263
New Bazar T.D. Road CC Pur

6. M/S Churachanddpur Tobacco House 14910076124 14910075215
T.D. Road, CC Pur

7. M/ST. Thanthuama 14010456189 14010457203
Selem Veng CC Pur

8. M/SD.K.Mang 14010412137 14010413248
D.M. Veng CC Pur

9. M/SV. Guite 14010410117 14011730226
New Bazar CC Pur

10. M/SB. Vela 14910081174 14910082285
Lailam Veng, CC Pur

11 M/S Sailengtnang & Sons 14910002160 2677
CC Pur

12. M/S Thangkhomang Haokip Contract & /Supply 14010647159 14010648270
CC Pur

13. M/SP. Tongthang Zou 14010728193 14016729207
Zellang Veng CC Pur

14. M/SB Vela (Works Contract) 14910081174 14910082285
Lailam Veng, CC Pur

15. M/S Paokhold & Sons 14910087137 14910088248
Salem Veng R/C Road, CC Pur

16. M/S Johnson Enterprises 14910094110 14910095221
Salem Veng

17. M/S Raju Supply Centre 14910116136 14910117247
Old Bazar T.D. Road, CC Pur

18. M/S Chingzakhup (Works Contract) 14016055708 14910056219
Chingkonpang

19. M/S. T. Haupu (Work Contract) 14910059128 2850
Bujang Village, CC Pur

20. M/SL. Pumzang (Work Contract) 14910411127 14911060219
New Lamka, Sahir Road CC Pur

21. M/S. D.K Mang (Works Contract) 14010412137 14010413248
D.M Veng, CC Pur

22. M/ST. Kaichingkhup (Work Contract) 14010414157 14010415268
CC Pur

23. M/S Tongzalian (Work Contract) 14010454159 14010453260
CC Pur

24. M/S Manish Textile 14910025196 14910026210
T.D. Road, CC Pur

25. M/SKim-Joe-Gas Service 14910010143 2778

CC Pur

Submitted for necessary action please.

Deputy Comm. (Taxation)

Superintendent of Taxes

Churchandpur




